

NEUEON TOWERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Survey No.321, Turkala Khanapur (V), Hatnur(M), Medak Dist.-512201. Telenagana, India

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period ended 31st December 2017
Rs. In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
		31.Dec.17	30.Sep.17	31.Dec.16	31.Dec.17	31.Dec.16	31.Mar.17
		(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,561.44	1,262.38	16,954.18	3,887.08	19,559.37	20,713.70
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,670.88)	(9,642.69)	(9,845.26)	(29,250.07)	(28,854.64)	(46,003.30)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,670.88)	(9,642.69)	(9,845.26)	(29,250.07)	(28,854.64)	(46,003.30)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax.	(10,228.33)	(10,154.49)	(10,633.48)	(30,948.88)	(31,232.37)	(49,192.21)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(10,228.33)	(10,154.49)	(10,633.48)	(30,948.88)	(31,232.37)	(49,192.21)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.5 per share)	5,654.45	5,654.45	5,654.45	5,654.45	5,654.45	5,654.45
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						10,340.73
8.	Net Worth						15,995.18
9.	Paid up Debt Capital						124.45
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						124.45
11.	Debt Equity Ratio						3.01
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:						(87.00)
	2. Diluted:						(87.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each)						
	Basic:						(87.00)
	Diluted:						(87.00)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve						247.30
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve						-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio						(0.57)
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio						(0.57)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Period ended audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Year ended audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.sujana.com.

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 14/02/2018

By Order of the Board
For **Neueon Towers Limited**
S Hanumantha Rao
(Director)

TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(formerly Naolin Enterprises Limited)

Plot No. 29, Kharkhana Road, HACP Colony, Secunderabad-500009, Telangana.

UN-AUDITED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017

Rs. In Lakhs

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		9 MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31/12/2017	30/9/2017	31/12/2016	31/12/2017	31/12/2016	31/3/2017	31/12/2017	30/9/2017	31/12/2016	9 MONTH ENDED	31/12/2016	31/3/2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations and Other Income	0.00	0.00	536.53	2594.34	7897.11	11830.54	73.56	248.60	1609.04	3400.77	10929.17	15323.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	-35.74	-30.38	1.22	-59.22	16.09	27.67	-36.91	-28.04	32.00	-53.07	54.16	48.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	-35.74	-30.38	1.22	-59.22	16.09	-108.33	-36.91	-28.04	32.00	-53.07	54.16	-87.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-35.94	-30.41	1.15	-59.65	11.42	-117.25	-37.11	-25.79	31.94	-53.50	49.49	-96.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-35.94	-30.41	1.15	-59.65	11.42	-117.25	-33.41	-25.58	27.21	-49.07	45.74	-98.70
6	Equity Share Capital	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81	725.81
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	i) Basic	-0.50	-0.42	0.02	-0.82	0.16	-1.62	-0.46	-0.35	0.37	-0.68	0.63	-1.36
	ii) Diluted	-0.50	-0.42	0.02	-0.82	0.16	-1.62	-0.46	-0.35	0.37	-0.68	0.63	-1.36

Notes :

1 The above is an extracts of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and consolidated Un-audited financial results filed with the BSE limited under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extracts were reviewed by the audit committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting held on 13.02.2018. The full format of the standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited financial results is available on the Company's website (www.taazastores.com.) and on the website of BSE limited (www.bseindia.com).

2 A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017 filed with the BSE Limited. This report does not have any impact on the Results and Notes for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2017.

For and of behalf of the Board of

For **Taaza International Limited**

Sd/-

P. Ravinder Rao

Managing Director

Place : Secunderabad

Date : 13.02.2018

**CES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Nanakramguda,

Financial District, Gachibowli, HYDERABAD - 500 039

Phone No. 040 - 42421122, Fax No. 040 - 40102456

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year		Half Year	
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2016
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	429.61	552.24	474.25	1414.06	1417.46	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.62	266.30	199.22	563.56	658.21	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.62	266.30	199.22	563.56	658.21	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.35	170.60	186.37	412.72	594.44	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.11)	(5.12)	(0.36)	3.66	13.84	
6	Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Both - Basic and diluted	0.52	1.01	1.11	2.45	3.53	

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly / Half Year Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com

Place: Hyderabad,

Date: 14.02.2017

Mohana Rao Kancharla
Director**STATE BANK OF INDIA**

RACPC-Moula Ali (22042), 1st Floor, B -27, TSIC Moula Ali, Hyderabad -500040.

POSSESSION NOTICE (Symbolic) Under Rule 8(1) & (2) (For Immovable properties)

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the State Bank of India, RACPC-Moula Ali, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices calling upon the following borrower(s)/guarantor(s), to repay the below mentioned liabilities in the respective Demand Notices within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.

Sl. No	Name of the Borrowers, Guarantors	Description of the Mortgaged properties	Liability
1	1) Smt. Narra Anasuya W/o Narra Venkateshwarrao, Plot No. 85, H.NO. 1-1-30/74, GR Reddy Nagar, Yellareddyguda, Kapra, Hyderabad. 2) Sri. Narra Srinivas Rao S/o Narra Venkateshwar Rao, Flat No.74, Ramana Priya Apartments, North Kamalanagar, ECIL, Hyderabad. A/c. NO. 62319092219, 62319092446 Demand Notice Dated : 22.05.2017	All that the open plot bearing No.85 in Survey No.46, covered under Block No.2, admeasuring 320 Sq.yards or 267.52 Sq.mtrs situated at GR Reddy Nagar, Yellareddy guda under kapra municipality keesara mandal Ranga, Yellareddy Dist., Regd at SRO, Malkajgiri, vide regd sale deed NO.4416/2000 Dt.02.08.2000 in favour of Smt. Narra Anasuya W/o Narra Venkateshwarrao and bounded as follows:- BOUNDARIES FOR ENTIRE LAND: North : Plot No.82,83,84, South : Open Road, East : Neighbours Plot, West: 40 feet Road	Rs. 26,98,065/- as on 22.05.2017 + interest, charges expenses
2	1) Sri Tadi Bapiraju S/o T Chenchal Rao, 2) Smt Tadi Lakshmi W/o Tadi Bapiraju, Flat No. 201, Sai Deepthi Happy Homes, Gopal Nagar, Hanumanpet, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad-500047 A/c. No. 62197672272 Demand Notice Dated : 02.11.2017	Schedule of the property A: All that the multistoreyed Residential Complex is constructed in premises bearing Municipal Nos. 18-24 and 18-25 on plot nos. 114 & 115 in Sy. Nos. 860, 861, 862 and 863 totally admeasuring 786.00 Sq.yds., Or 657.09 Sq.mtrs., Situated at Gopal Nagar, under Malkajgiri Municipality and Mandal, R.R. Dist., And bounded by: North : 30' Wide Road, South: Plot Nos. 111 and 113, East : Sri Sai Deepthi Enclave on Plot No.116, West: 30' Wide Road. Schedule of the property B: All that the semi finished Residential Flat bearing No. 01, in Second Floor admeasuring 800 Sq.feet built up area including all common area Two & Four Wheeler Parking space etc., In the Multistoreyed Residential complex known as "Sri Sai Deepthi Happy Homes" together with undivided share of land admeasuring 26.00 Sq.yards or 21.73 Sq.mtrs., Out of total extent of 786.00 Sq.yards or 657 Sq.mtrs., Constructed in premises bearing Municipal Nos. 18-24 and 18-25 on Plot Nos. 114 and 115 in Sy. Nos. 860, 861, 862 and 863 situated at Gopal Nagar, under Malkajgiri Municipality and Mandal, Ranga Reddy District consisting of still + 5 Floors with in the Jurisdiction of Sub Registrar of Malkajgiri, Vide Sale deed Document No. 1586/2005, dated : 14.03.2005 in the name of Smt. Tadi Lakshmi W/o Sri Tadi Bapiraju and bounded by: North : Corridor, Staircase & flat No.2, South : Open to Sky, East : Open to the Sky, West : Open to Sky.	Rs. 2,40,823/- as on 02.11.2017 + interest, charges & expenses

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on 09.02.2018. The borrowers attention is invited to the provision of section 13(8) of the act in respect of time available to redeem the securities.

The borrower(s) / guarantor(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property, (ies) and any dealings with the property(ies) will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, RACPC-Moula Ali, for an amount specified in the above notice plus interest and expenses thereon.

Date : 09.02.2018,

Place : Hyderabad.

Authorised Officer,

State Bank of India

SPLENDID METAL PRODUCTS LIMITEDRegd office: Plot No.18, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500 082. E-Mail: info.smpl@sujana.com,website: www.sujana.com. CIN: L28120TG1988PLC008610**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period ended 31st December 2017**
Rs. in lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
		31.Dec.17	30.Sep.17	31.Dec.16	31.Dec.17	31.Dec.16	31.Mar.17
		(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	7,749.81	8,077.15	36,980.28	30,110.16	116,104.14	131,986.52
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	-9,169.65	-17,490.96	-11,401.36	-42,215.14	-20,788.29	-43,239.86
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-9,169.65	-17,490.96	-11,401.36	-42,215.14	-20,788.29	-43,239.86
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax.	-1,801.75	-25,813.07	-9,376.64	-34,169.35	-16,105.47	-34,175.16
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]						-34,175.16
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.5 per share)						15,050.54
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						13,524.85
8.	Net Worth				-14,598.56	46,645.17	28,575.39
9.	Paid up Debt Capital						-
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio						11.24
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic :	(0.60)	(8.58)	(3.12)	(14.34)	(5.35)	(11.35)
	2. Diluted:	(0.60)	(8.58)	(3.12)	(14.34)	(5.35)	(11.35)
13.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.5/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.60)	(8.58)	(3.12)	(14.34)	(5.35)	(11.35)
	Diluted:	(0.60)	(8.58)	(3.12)	(14.34)	(5.35)	(11.35)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve						1,493.37
14.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve						-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				-2.13	0.15	0.71
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				-2.13	0.15	0.71

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Period ended audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Year ended audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.sujana.com.

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 14/02/2018

By Order of the Board

For **Splendid Metal Products Limited**R.K Biria
(Managing Director)

HYDERABAD